

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

#### 1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

## 1905.

# STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

### RESOLVES

Снар. 130 Piscataguis, twenty-one thousand dollars. Sagadahoc, fifteen thousand eight hundred dollars. Somerset, twenty-six thousand seven hundred dollars. Waldo, seven thousand dollars. Washington, forty thousand dollars. York, forty thousand dollars. And for the year one thousand nine hundred and six: Androscoggin, thirty-five thousand dollars. Aroostook, forty-two thousand dollars. Cumberland, sixty-seven thousand dollars. Franklin, ten thousand six hundred seventy-five dollars. Hancock, twenty thousand five hundred dollars. Kennebec, forty-seven thousand one hundred eighty dollars. Knox, fifteen thousand dollars. Lincoln, eleven thousand three hundred dollars. Oxford, thirty thousand dollars. Penobscot, sixty thousand dollars. Piscataguis, twenty-one thousand dollars. Sagadahoc, fourteen thousand two hundred dollars. Somerset, twenty-six thousand seven hundred dollars. Waldo, seven thousand dollars. Washington, forty thousand dollars. York, forty thousand dollars.

Approved March 22, 1905.

#### Chapter 130.

Resolve in favor of Harry B. Conway.

*Resolved*, That there be paid out of the state treasury to Harry B. Conway of Calais in the county of Washington, a pension of eight dollars per month beginning on the first day of January, nineteen hundred and five, and to continue to the end of the quarter in which United States pension is received.

Approved March 22, 1905.

Harry B. Conway, in fayor of.